READER'S ROTA

Holy Cross Priory, Cross in Hand

Jan - June 2026

Date Sunday or Feast Day Name
Sun 4 January 2nd Sunday of Christmas Teresa Comley
Sun 11 January The Baptism of the Lord Feast Patrick Coffey
Sun 18 January 2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time Clare Fone

Sun 25 January

3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time

Penny Dudman

Sun 1 February

4th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Colette Tuite

Sun 8 February

5th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Teresa Comley

Sun 15 February

6th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Patrick Coffey

Sun 22 February

1st Sunday of Lent

Clare Fone

Sun 1 March

2nd Sunday of Lent

Penny Dudman

Sun 8 March

3rd Sunday of Lent

Colette Tuite

Sun 15 March

4th Sunday of Lent (Laetare Sunday)

Teresa Comley

Sun 22 March 5th Sunday of Lent Patrick Coffey
Sun 29 March Palm Sunday Clare Fone

Thu 2 April Maundy Thursday Penny Dudman
Fri 3 April Good Friday Colette Tuite
Sat 4 April Holy Saturday Teresa Comley
Sun 5 April Easter Sunday Patrick Coffey
Sun 12 April Divine Mercy Sunday (2nd Sunday of Easter) Penny Dudman
Sun 19 April 3rd Sunday of Easter Clare Fone

Sun 26 April 4th Sunday of Easter Colette Tuite
Sun 3 May 5th Sunday of Easter Teresa Comley
Sun 10 May 6th Sunday of Easter Patrick Coffey
Sun 17 May 7th Sunday of Easter Clare Fone

Sun 24 May Pentecost Penny Dudman
Sun 31 May The Most Holy Trinity Solemnity Colette Tuite
Sun 7 June 10th Sunday in Ordinary Time Teresa Comley
Sun 14 June 11th Sunday in Ordinary Time Patrick Coffey
Sun 21 June 12th Sunday in Ordinary Time Penny Dudman
Sun 28 June 13th Sunday in Ordinary Time Clare Fone




